
SECURITY DATE DIVIDEND

2011 2010 % 2011 2010 %
LASACO 31-Dec-11 2,703       2,044           32.24      128                 250           (49)     

MOBIL 31-Dec-11 62,099    58,353         6.42       3,754             3,885       (3.37)  N5

TOTAL 31-Dec-11 173,902   160,104        8.62       3,813 3,971        (3.98) N7

GUASSUR 31-Dec-11 10,004     7,520            33.03     932                644          45       

ALUMINIUM 31-Dec-11 1,732        1,611              7.51         49                  28             74       

DN MEYER 31-Dec-11 1,362        1,184             15.03      (98)                 (236)         (59)     

BETAGLASS 31-Dec-11 12,726      11,168           13.95      1,545              1,472        5         40K

UACN 31-Dec-11 179,810   164,500       9.31        10,202           5,450       87       

UACN PROP 31-Dec-11 10,754     8,194            31.24      1,999             2,778       (28)     65K

BOC GAS 31-Dec-11 2,361        2,314            2.03        360                347           4         

CONTINENTAL RE 31-Dec-11 3,882       2,853            36.00     258                197           32       

VONO 31-Dec-11 667          437               52.40     87                   14K

AG LEVENTIS 31-Dec-11 18,095     13,353          35.51      543                648          (16)      

ASHAKACEM 31-Dec-11 20,780    19,153           8.49       3,572             3,004       19       

MORISON IND 31-Dec-11 206          270               (23.84)    (26)                 (33)           (21)      

JAPAUL 31-Dec-11 10,247     7,133             43.66     980                793           24       

TANTALIZERS 31-Dec-11 4,604      4,889           (5.83)      102                 61             66      

CORPORATE RESULTS AND BENEFITS
TURNOVER (N'M) PROFIT AFTER TAX (N'M)

TANTALIZERS 31-Dec-11 4,604      4,889           (5.83)      102                 61             66      

MULTIVERSE 31-Dec-11 660          565               16.84     26                   43             (41)      

E-TRANSACT 31-Dec-11 2,244       918               144.49   81                   (138)          (159)   

CHAMS 31-Dec-11 1,777        1,484            19.74      (1,236)            (1,382)      (11)      

JULIUS BERGER 31-Dec-11 169,413   173,581        (2.46)      4,874             2,804       74       N2.40

LAFARGE WAPCO 31-Dec-11 62,502     43,840         42.57      8,509            4,881       74       

UNILEVER 31-Dec-11 54,724     46,809        16.91      5,491             4,180       31       

NIGERIA ROPES 31-Dec-11 492          380               29.57     5                     1                390    

CHAMPION BREW 31-Dec-11 1,791        1,873            (4.38)      (1,825)            (3,478)     (48)     

NAHCO 31-Dec-11 7,141        6,345           12.55      758                1,177         (36)     25K

CAP HOTEL 31-Dec-11 4,905      5,031            (2.50)      581                 599          (3)       

ECO TRANS ($) 31-Dec-11 1,514        1,132             33.75      207                 132            57       

LIVESTOCKS 31-Dec-11 3,623       2,000           81.15       98                  28             245    

PHARMADEKO 31-Dec-11 1,261        494               155.03    42                   20             110      

CAP Plc 31-Dec-11 4,312        3,644           18.33      1,005             883          14       N1.6

DIAMONDBANK 31-Dec-11 96,340    91,024          5.84       (11,254)          1,328        (947)  

CADBURY NIGERIA PLC31-Dec-11 34,110      29,169          16.94     3,700             1,168        217     

MAY & BAKER PLC 31-Dec-11 4,837       4,639           4.27        256                193           32       

STANBIC IBTC 31-Dec-11 87,428    73,916          18.28      7,440             9,455       (21)      

ZENITH BANK 31-Dec-11 244,070  192,488       26.80     44,189           37,414     18       95K

GT BANK 31-Dec-11 188,819   153,908       22.7 52,654          38,347     37       85K

FCMB 31-Dec-11 80,001 63,045 28 (9,902) 7,943 (225)   

DANCEM 31-Dec-11 235,914 202,574 16.00 125,486 105,324 19.14  N1.25

CUSTODIAN 31-Dec-11 10,061 13,724 (27)          1,400             2,042 (31)      8k

ABC TRANSPORT 31-Dec-11 5,849 4,612 107          (68.18)           (57.51)      (218)   

INTER BREW 31-Dec-11 9,908 4,794 107          147.35           199.13      (26)     



UNITYBANK 31-Dec-11 47,531 64,808 (27)          2,431              12,487     (81)      

UTC 31-Dec-11 2,798 2,821 (1)             1,399.00       79.80       1,653

STUDIO PRESS 31-Dec-11 6,157 6,035 2              4.22               25.18        (83)     

PORTLAND PAINTS 31-Dec-11 2,584 2,380 9             156.86           133.62      19       20K

STERLINGBANK 31-Dec-11 45,201 30,412 49           6,712 4,236 60      10k

AFRICAN PAINTS 31-Dec-11 58.7 52.2 13            (50.25) (14.4)        (249)  

MRS 31-Dec-11 70,953 74,782 (6)            1,042 1,854 (45)     70K

EVANS MEDICAL 31-Dec-11 4,575 3,943 16            94.53 8.76 979    

FIRSTBANK 31-Dec-11 296,324 232,104 27.7        44,785 29,177 54       80K

AIICO 31-Dec-11 18,444 14,932 23.0        1,332 1,117 19       6K

ABBEY 31-Dec-11 1,578 1,698 (7.0)        126 282 (55)     

FIDSON 31-Dec-11 7,103 5,100 39.0       312 466 (33)     10K

WAPIC 31-Dec-11 4,005 3,655 10.0        291 (587.66)   149     

OASIS INS 31-Dec-11 1,471 1,226 20.0       106 85.21        25       

NEM INS 31-Dec-11 8,381 6,386 31.0        1,343 281.90     61       5K

DANGSUGAR 31-Dec-11 106,510 89,980 18.4 7,111 11,282      (37)     30K

FORTE OIL 31-Dec-11 116,999 132,690 -11.8 (15,584) (2,744)     468    

AIRLINES SERVICE 31-Dec-11 3,729 3,670 1.6 238 240.70    (1)        

CCNN 31-Dec-11 13,915 11,181 24.5 2,304 1,269       82       45K

NASCON 31-Dec-11 9,681 8,894 8.8 2,154 1,648       31       70K

SKYE BANK 31-Dec-11 104,831 83,976 24.8 5,182 10,432     (50)     25K

NCR 31-Dec-11 2,855 2,041 39.9 197 721.59      (73)     NCR 31-Dec-11 2,855 2,041 39.9 197 721.59      (73)     

FIDELITY BANK 31-Dec-11 70,048 56,049 25.0 5,361 6,108       (12)      14K

UBA 31-Dec-11 184,833 177,571 4.1 (9,647) 598          (1,713)

COURTVILLE 31-Dec-11 856 628 36.0 245 179           37       

SECURE TECH 31-Dec-11 3,528 2,933 20.0 (602) 235           (357)   

ARBICO 31-Dec-11 819 841 3.0 (44) (108)         (59)     

PRESTIGE 31-Dec-11 4,173 3,860 8.0 256 488          (48)     

MCNICHOLS 31-Dec-11 388 262 49 6.0 (6) 194     

UNION DIAGNOST 31-Dec-11 703 550 28.0 (236) (159)         (41)      

ETERNA 31-Dec-11 41,068 14,138 190.0 1,211 723           68      

FTN COCOA 31-Dec-11 837 1,196 (30) (221) (64)           (447)   

NIGERIANWIPE 31-Dec-11 422 572 (26.0)      (38) (1,609) 2,166

Source: Nigerian Stock Exchange
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